
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF AYURVEDA, YOGA & NATUROPATHY,

UNANI, SIDDHA AND HOMOEOPATHY
(AYUSH)

LOK  SABHA
UNSTARRED  QUESTION NO. 3023

TO BE ANSWERED ON 6TH DECEMBER, 2019

TRADITIONAL MEDICINE IN MEDICAL COLLEGES

3023. SHRI K. MURALEEDHARAN:

Will the Minister of AYURVEDA, YOGA AND NATUROPATHY, UNANI,
SIDDHA AND HOMOEOPATHY (AYUSH) be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that the Government is considering to include traditional medicine in the
courses/syllabus of all the medical colleges during the first three years of education, if so, the
details thereof;

(b) whether it is a fact that 80 per cent of Ayurvedic doctors ended up practicing allopathy;

(c) if so, the details thereof and the reaction of the Government thereto; and

(d) whether it is a fact that the Government is considering to ban all type of medical plants, if so,
the details thereof?

ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STATE (IC) OF THE MINISTRY OF AYURVEDA,
YOGA & NATUROPATHY, UNANI, SIDDHA AND HOMOEOPATHY

(SHRI SHRIPAD YESSO NAIK)

(a): No such proposal has been initiated yet, for this purpose.

(b) & (c): No such reports have been received so far.

(d):       No such proposal has been initiated.

………………..


